IWTOMEI 3 & 3 B &

The Engine Specialist INSTALLATION MANUAL

TB606-MTO1

EXPREIVIE
7ZorLyravR—R2 2 yE
OUTLET COMPONENT KIT

EE .
APPLICATION MITSUBISHI 4G63 EVO.7-9 Ver.2
LLES .
PART NUMBER TB6060-MTO1A

B / INDEX

( N\
P2 BRE

. J

4 )
P6 English

\ J

COEVIEEHRGRERENLEIFWNEE, FTEHYMNESTENET,
CHERANCCDHRAEE ILBHEADIZELLBFELLZSLY,
BHEHTEHREVTCIY B ERIGRICKEICREL TS,
RBAZEICEANMTVSFESEIINT ST TS,
EHBEA—ND—ORTIIEHEEESDEICEVET . AZBLEDOETHELESL,

FEUVLGFERICKYERANEL-EES. Bt TEERZAVHIREFT DT,
HoMEHT T RS,

RFEEHRTRMYFFTESNDERFAREELT BEHRABELIZEN,

Thank you for purchasing a TOMEI product.
Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.
Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.

Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.

You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle when installing this product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be at the owner's own
risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.




Eno
b3
Jein
3
23
J

A
<
N
=
ry
#
P
T3
)3
<

S’

X RBYRARILEMI0
20VkATHRT YR ()
TRyl (1)

fRsgE e (1) 3

.
Sue IS5V URILEMI0
6Tk @
A= VAC & @)
(1) oz 5
——>) INF—SIRUR (10)
ISAURTSY  #Tvix AR—H— NoTF— (1)
(1 (1 (5)
RILR R L—RAR—R b EXPREME RX7yH— TOMEI RTvh— .
q)) 2) 2) IikERAE

D)

FEICKWELGTEE nmustcaTeEseEcT.

B P UBERIE—R mLOLUF BEFZEEE
B MITSUBISHIfIEER S TXY —RARI49F T H R ybERl& T EfHIEE0,

fn 2y - MR299686

B CORKGRAEFERICADLIFILBEIIOVTEEHZLDTT,
EROEECFIBIZODVTRHEEBEA—H—RTOBMEB/EL CHERS,
A IEBHEBRBHTT, U —F M ED A ETIILRVEAHEIN-IGRTERL TEELY,
AERBOIYMFITIEREDES-IRE T, EREL B HELANToTESLY,
BETHIEBUNNDIHERIEEPLHIZEN ABGBE LV IO UEREBETLIBRNLHYET,

AEGOBMYFFICHELGREBRDEEDRIZITIEEMNLIGEETY ., BB HZMZENT
FEEW KBEGRBIV. IVOUERIET 5BNAHYFET,

AEGERYMFTHRICIE, BEYGTE, REEZEAL TS,
CEAICESENETAITDLENYBEIRTT,

AN =&

B ARGOBYFFEIVOUELY, THRY R AT LT RITHZ KRB TIToTIZEL,

B HROREICKVERDOIE - KEARIDAREMSEDL, &t AAERARENE LN
BNAHH= ., BRBRARROIRY T IXHERICTH> TS,




| 1. SEF7ORL YR RATDERYSL

A\ CCTERSATLAOEBRFIRTT . BT RRERSESELANS BALTUEL,

NyT) = A F RimFERYHN T,
ToF—hN—EBmYsNg,
HARAN—N—FRYHNT,
A—RF¥r—v—E—rTOTI2—ZWYNT,
o2t Y —axyazEmYsd,

ORI —RAMATERYNT,

TR YR IS ybERYNT,
TIRL YL TERYSN T,
TIRLYRIRATHhB020H—EBYHN T,

© ©° N o g bk LN =

| 2. TOMEl Z9kLyravR—RFOBY T

(B @OEEMER]
EHEER SR DE R EFT - #O A FRLIETROBYTY , GEEDELVRILE-FyIFIEZFER)

<*TvrARESMERERERHTILI > </—= )\ EREFRERETRILI >

DIAHRT YR (FIrLyb—28 k() @|Fvk M10 59N - m(6.0kgf—m)
QI 2Ty (TOU AT —filitE) Tyl M10

Rl7ZTARILEMI0 50N m(5.1kgf-m) Q)7L M10 59N - m(5.9kgf-m)
@IS51RTS5H XA/FHEFERALENES NH—

QP PPAY XA/FHEFALENES @Ik 49N - m(5.0kgf-m)
B®|RZYEARILEMI0 [29.4N-m (3.0kgf-m)] Q| TXFYV =R T4 F T HRT Ik

XERICELESNDIAICIFREAEPCEBE LT 570, FERORILFRL—ZAR—RPEZERL TS,

X

(&5&FIE]
1. BN T—OFBEF/F N T—UNUREFERALTEEY 5,

A\ SRR ERELLNES RIS EYY . BBERYET BE L TILES 5,



2. A= R—Fv—Tr—DT I YMIRZYRRILM EFROMLEEERET 5,
ZEAI EHE%k

HTRDFYMERWTETLFULT BTN IR THEDRZYRRILEERY F115,
B—RFr—Tr—DT IRy
AAyRRILMEFREFRYS T,

A xw
B FUrERYNTRER. RILEEMSHEVKIITEET S,
B AR EIN =B LR EEEDYET,
3. TIRLYRIRATHEYSNLT=0, oY —ETOMEIZ DLy AL T IZERYAFIT5,
4. TIORLYRIRATERIZRERBLIZFMEARrvbERD, 2—RFr—v—IZRYF T3,

XAABIZUURILE (RIEQ) - FEH Ry MER,
#EATRILY 59.0N-m(6.0kgf-m)
5 TORLYNIT S IbET IR YRNNATRUOEAKRICRYFIT5,
#EATRILY 36.0N-m(3.7kgf-m)
6. ZAVRIFY =AM A TEHBHARTYREIED-Q) . 750 PHRILEFTEQ-M) FFERALT
TORLYRATRUFED N—2(ZEY R} 5,
Ft-. FTRESBIZN\VH—~RYFIT5,

HEMILY  294N-m ( 3.0kgf-m )

2OV TOEYAFIFISERALTIZEL, F=.

@ fEALGL A\ A (EED) . EEEA TSR EAT—ENT
D - o) NUH—~OBYFIFIFELIAHELDE ., RILMNIERALER A,

7. TRZSBRBRIZHBOAR—Y—ZFAL T JARAN—N—ORYF TR EZ T3,

ISV TmILE 3
(4t JL 2 : 49N - m (4.9kgf-m)] HORA I N— s N —

B RELEROEAREICLY . HEDNVA—MONERETFETHEELHYFTT .
ZTDHER. NA—BETFELBVEETT. AABIVLUFLRELFERLTHIT TS,

B N\UAH—ZRYHITERR. FAZLGNEIITEREL, EXEZH Lo TS,
B LEAERR. REGEZITOFSALTONBEREEL TS,



A zE
B EEEHEDVITIVRP FHEOBNEEERL THLAMOETOTTELY,
BE. BEHREREICEYTEI)TSOINELNENMER L. HFEOIRYFITRILEE
AKEDHIREITED . BV TSUREHERLE® ., KEEHLTT S,

B 7O IMNATITHA G ENTBELIZRETHERAT S, BFRORETOREE
BYFET BT RIT, BT BRAEZEIToTTSLY,

B EE-FERREFOLEICECT, ERESHOBERNKRETOTTSL,

[ 3. Jﬁmﬁ DEE

. BT UF—HN—F  ZOMOERYSN LB SERY TS,
2. NyT)—AFRIHFFEIRYFT5,

|4 MAEEROHER

1. EIZFEHELGLD, . BEFHERT S,
2. TUCUERBEL. TARUL T D B2500rpmiEE £ CTHEEZ LIT. EESNLEULNERT S,
3. HE&HZAITL. BERAOCEESZINLGUONERT S,

VAN

B EACTELNHHEMEDET O, FIEmAEELEEDRE L0,
HERRITEECITo TS,

B HKENAHLE HREDETOHKARIZESPHFELRCTREALLYEIRTT,

B ETPICERZRLE-BEEIELISEITEHRILL, ERETOTZE,

B TOETEEETIBEEF. TPV —L-ITXJ =AM S—YDB+RIHZT-KET
TS,

B BROBEENELTVDEEEIIVOUEEREE T EFEBITEELKEL.
FERICHESTZELY,

N ss

B AREZEELERE. EE4ARKICESTIERIU O U HICKELGT A HIEELHYET .
HERI. IVSUDREZEDRL MEIZISCLTENRSDBERAREZTHO>TEEL,



| KIT CONTENTS Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

STUD BOLT M10

FRONT PIPE GASKET (1)
OUTLET SIDE (1)

CATALYST SIDE (1)

(o

N FLANGE BOLT M10
HEX NUT M10 )
FRONT PIPE @)

1) & 5

@ BANDAGE BAND (10)

BANDAGE (1) -
BLIND PLUG COPPER WASHER ~ SPACER

Q)] (M %)

% PRENIE | WTOMES
BOLT SMOOTH PASTE EXPREME STICKER (2) TOMEI STICKER (2) INSTALLTION
™) MANUAL (1)
| REQUIRED TOOLS FOR INSTALLATION
M General engine maintenance tools M Torque wrench M Official servicing manual

B Stock MITSUBISHI exhaust fitting gasket (sold seperately).

P/N:MR299686

A CAUTION

B This installation manual contains important information regarding this product.
For details regarding the assembly/disassembly of stock components, please refer to the vehicle's
official servicing manual.

B This product is intended for motorsport use and should only be used on a racing circuit or
a circuit closed off from public roads.

B This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.
H Only install this product on the specified vehicles to avoid product and/or engine damage.
M Do not use excessive force when attaching or removing components as this may damage the item.

B When installing, use the appropriate tools and safety gear to avoid injury.

A\ WARNING

B Install the product only when the engine and/or parts around the exhaust is cool.

M Ensure that all parts are fitted correctly during installation to avoid potential fire hazards
and/or damage to the vehicle.




1.

REMOVING THE STOCK OUTLET PIPE

A The following are basic instructions. For more details please refer to the vehicle's
official service manual.

Remove the battery negative terminal.
Remove the under engine cover.
Remove the crossmember bar.

Remove the turbo—charger heat—shield.
Remove the O2 sensor connector.
Remove the front exhaust pipe.
Remove the outlet bracket.

Remove the exhaust outlet.

© ©° N o g bk DN =

Remove the 02 sensor form the outlet pipe.

2. INSTALLING THE TOMEI OUTLET COMPONENT

[ Mounting position(s) for each component])
The positioning of each part is shown below together with the torque specifications.
Stock parts should be used for nuts and bolts without a reference number.

B ax

<Positioning and torque specs of the included components)>

D The gasket between outlet and front pipe. @|Nut M10 59N * m(6.0kgf—m)
@)| The gasket between front pipe and catalyst Washer M10

®)|Flange Bolt M10 50N *m(5.1kgf-m) ©)|Bolt M1o 59N *m(5.9kgf—m)
@)|Blind bolt Honly when not using A/F meter Hanger

®)|Copper washer only when not using A/F meter @|Bolt 49N * m(5.0kgf—m)
®|M10 studs [29.4N-m (3.0 [29.4N*m (3.0kgf-m)] (D|Exhaust fitting gasket

Apply the included Bolt Smooth Paste to prevent the parts from becoming seized.

[INSTALLATION PROCESS]
1. Wrap the outlet component using the included bandage and bandage bands.

A To avoid injury cut the excess off the bandage bands then bend/fold the ends.




2. Reposition one of the stud bolts on the turbo charger outlet.
Before After

Using the two included hex nuts, use Using the two included hex nuts, use the 'double nut’
the 'double nut’ method to remove method to fit the included stud bolt.

one of the stud bolts on the turbo charger

outlet. Torque spec. 29.4N-m ( 3.0kgf-m )

/\ cAuTION

B When removing the nuts,ensure you do not move the stud bolt.
B If the stud bolt moves then repeat the above process.
3. Attach the O2 sensor removed earlier to the TOMEI Outlet Pipe.

4. Attach the stock Mistubishi exhaust fitting gasket to the Turbine, and install the Outlet.
¥ Parts used: Flange Bolts (@), previous page) and Stock Gasket
Specified Torque  59.0N*m(6.0kgf-m)
5. Install the outlet bracket onto the outle pipe/vehicle.
Specified Torque  36.0N*m(3.7kgf-m)

6. Install the front exhaust pipe onto the outlet pipe/catalytic converter using the included
Gasket (D@, previous page) and Flange Bolt (3)-(D, previous page).
Use the below diagram for refrence when installing on to the hanger.

Do not use. Remove the metal collar and bolt from the ehaust hangers

(@D, previous page). These will not be used as the Outlet Component
% mounts directly onto the exhaust hangers.

=D

7. Use the below diagram for refrence when installing the included spacers to lower the crossmember bar.

Flange Bolt
[Tightening torque : 49N = m (4.9kgf-m)

Crossmember Bar

A CAUTION

B Due to minor differences between individual vehicles, the hanger mounts on the Outlet Component may
interfere with the chassis. In such a case, carefully bend the hanger mounts into the correct positioning.

B Use caution to avoid injury when bending the hanger.

B After completing the above, test drive the vehicle to double check the fitment.



B Ensure sufficient clearance and correct fitment has been achieved before completely tightening down
the fastenings. In some cases, there may be insufficient clearance due to minor differences between
individual vehicles. In such a case, loosen the fastenings of each component and adjust the positioning
until sufficient clearance is achieved before retightening the fastenings again.

B Ensure you clean the product after installation. Using the product whilst there is oil or other
debris on it can cause blemishes and/or burn marks.

B Heat protection should be applied/installed as necessary.

| 3. REINSTALLING THE SURROUNDING COMPONENTS

1. Reinstall any surrounding components that were removed such as the under cover.

2. Reinstall the surrounding components such as the under cover and strut tower bar.

| 4. INSTALLATION VERIFICATION

1. Check to ensure the product is fitted correctly.
2. Start the engine and rev to 2500rpm to check for any abnormal sounds.

3. Test drive the vehicle and check for abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

A WARNING

M Be thorough when performing checks as incorrect fitment and/or loose parts can lead to
accidents, reduced performance as well as damage to surrounding components.

B Exhaust leaks not only reduce performance but can also be a health hazard and should be
addressed immediately.

B If there are any abnormalities whilst using the vehicle, stop immediately and check for faults.
B Ensure all exhaust related components have cooled before attempting any repairs.
M Do not restart the engine should you notice anything abnormal such as missing/

broken parts.
Instead, consult a trained professional and follow their instructions.

A CAUTION

B Once this product has been installed on the vehicle, the engine characteristics may change
depending on the setup. After installation, adjust the engine/ECU settings as necessary.



10



11



i rormer

The Engine Specialist

27 Rancho Cir, Lake Forest, CA 92630 USA
Phone : +1-949-855-6577

www.tomeiusa.com

OPEN : Monday-Friday
(National holidays and public holidays excluded)

10:00 - 19:00 PST

12




